
THE FREEPRESSJOURNAL12 MUMBAI | MONDAY | NOVEMBER  23, 2020

  

 

SPECIAL BRANCH 
POLICE HEADQUARTER, M.P., BHOPAL

NO. SB/Store/2020-25 (470), Bhopal, Dated : 16-11-2020

"ONLINE E-TENDER NOTICE"
E-tender are invited by Assistant Inspector General of Police, Special Branch (G) M.P., Bhopal on behalf of

DGP MP Bhopal for the following item on website https://mptenders.gov.in/nicgep/app :-

1. Cost offender document (Tender Fee) is non refundable and cannot be exempted in any condition & must 
submit online through website https://mptenders.gov. in/nicgep/app.

2. Tender document can be download from the website of MP Police (www.mppolice.gov.in)
3. Bids shall be submitted online only at MP Tenders website : https://mptenders.gov.in/nicgep/app
4. Tender Schedule :

Sd/-
A.I.G. of Police

Special Branch (G) M.P. Bhopal
G 15602/20 Tel. No. 0755-2443654

S.
No.

Name of Item(s) Qty. Tender Fees
(Rs.)

EMD (Rs.) Tender No.

Paid Online Through
mptenders.gov.in

1 Deep Search Metal Detector 6 2,000/- 18,750/- 1st Tender
2 Explosive Vapour Detector 6 12,500/- 3,00,000/- 1st Tender
3 BDDS Vehicle 2 10,000/- 1,50,000/- 1st Tender

No. Tender Activity Date & Time
i Submission of written queries - through e-mail : 

sec24-sb@mppolice.gov.in
24/11/2020 upto 1700 hrs.

ii Pre Bid Meeting along with written queries 25/11/2020 at 1200 hrs.
iii Bid Submission Start Date 07/12/2020 at 1000 hrs.
iv Last date of online e-Tender submission 16/12/2020 upto 1700 hrs.
v Bid will be opened on 17/12/2020 upto 1700 hrs.
vi Demonstration from 22/12/2020 at 1200 hrs.

WHEREAS,

The undersigned being the Authorised officer of The Greater Bombay Co-operative 

Bank Ltd., under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 

Enforcement of Security Interest (SECOND) Act, 2002 (Ord. 3 of 2002) and in exercise of 

power conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 9th July, 2020 calling upon the 

borrower, M/s. R B Wedding & Hotels Pvt Ltd. its Directors /Guarantors Mr. Ravi 

Manohar Bakhru & Mrs. Jaya Ravi Bakhru to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 

being Rs.1,19,35,853/- (Rupees One Crores Nineteen Lakhs Thirty five Thousand 

Eight Hundred Fifty Three Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and 

the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property 

described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under section 13 (4) of the 

said Act read with rule 9 of the said Rules on this 10th day of November, the year 2020.

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the 

property and any dealings with the property will be subject to, the charge of the The 

Greater Bombay Co-operative Bank Ltd. for an amount Rs.1,19,35,853/- (Rupees One 

Crores Nineteen Lakhs Thirty five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three Only) and 

interest thereon.

Details of Mortgaged Property:  
1. Flat No. 8 B (III), Flat No 8 B(ll),  Flat No-03, Flat No-2 & 2A Ground Floor, Fatima Villa 
CHS Ltd, 29th Road, Pali Danda Bandra-West, Mumbai-400 050.

Description of the Immovable Property

APPENDIX IV [RULE 8(1)]

(FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY)

Date: 10th November, 2020
Place: Mumbai

   Sd/-
Authorized Officer

The Greater Bombay Co-operative Bank Ltd.

POSSESSION NOTICE

Stressed Accounts Department : GBCB 
House, 89, 1st Floor, Bhuleshwar, Mumbai - 
400 002. Tel.: 91-22-61285700 / 61285713 / 

61285729 | Fax 91-22-61285714 | 
www.greaterbank.com

Phoenix ARC Private Limited

ONLINE E- AUCTION SALE OF ASSETS
PUBLIC NOTICE FOR ONLINE E- AUCTION

In exercise of the powers under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
(in short referred to as SARFAESI Act) and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (in short referred to as RULES) and pursuant to the
possession of the secured asset mentioned hereunder vested with the Authorised Officer under the said SARFAESI Act and RULES for recovery
of the secured debts, the Authorised Officer has decided to sell the secured asset by auction sale. 
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the borrower and guarantors in particular, that the under mentioned property mortgaged to
Phoenix ARC Private Limited acting in capacity as Trustee of Phoenix Trust FY 17-8 (Phoenix) (pursuant to assignment of debt by South Indian Bank
(SIB) in favour of Phoenix vide an Assignment Agreement dated 17.03.2017) will be sold on “AS IS WHERE IS” basis & “AS IS WHAT IS” condi-
tion, by way of “online e-auction” for recovery of dues and further interest, charges and costs etc. as detailed below in terms of the
provisions of SARFAESI Act read with Rules 8 & 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002) through website https://www.bankeauctions.com
Name of the Borrower Parekh Aluminex Limited

Regd. Office : Dani Corporate Park, 5th Floor, 158, C.S.T Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E),  Mumbai -400 098,
Telephone: 022-68492450, Fax: 022-6741 2313 CCIINN::UU6677119900MMHH22000077PPTTCC116688330033 EEmmaaiill::iinnffoo@@pphhooeenniixxaarrcc..ccoo..iinn,,
WWeebbssiittee::wwwwww..pphhooeenniixxaarrcc..ccoo..iinn //hhttttpp::////pphhooeenniixxaarrcc..ccoo..iinn//ssaalleeaauuccttiioonn..pphhpp??iidd==NNjjcc22

Sd/- 
Place: Mumbai Authorised Officer
Date : 23.11.2020 Phoenix ARC Private Limited, Trustee of Phoenix Trust FY17-8

S      
     

 
   

    

     
      
  

   

Name of the Guarantor

Amount due

1. Jaswant Flat Properties Private Limited, 2. Mr. Deepen Arun Parekh 3. Late Mr. Amitabh Parekh
(deceased guarantor represented by following legal heirs) i) Mrs. Julie Amitabh Parekh ii) Mr. Arun Parekh
iii) Mrs. Pratima Arun Parekh iv) Aarnav Amitabh Parekh v) Aarem Amitabh Parekh

Possession taken under
SARFAESI Act, 2002

Physical possession taken on 05.02.2019

Last Date of submission of
Bid (E- Auction)

10.12.2020 (Thursday) on or before closure of banking hours 

Reserve Price Rs.7,81,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore Eighty One Lakhs Only)
Bid Increment Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) & in such multiples 
Date & Time of E-Auction 11.12.2020 (Friday) between 11.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon
Mode of Auction Online – e auction

Rs.78,93,65,356.55 (Rupees Seventy Eight Crores Ninety Three Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Three Hundred
and Fifty Six and Paise Fifty Five Only) as on 30.12.2015 with further interest till the date of repayment of dues
in full together with incidental expenses, costs and charges as per the Demand Notice dated 20.02.2016 issued
under section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002.

Date of Inspection 02.12.2020 (Wednesday) between 11:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m.

Earnest Money Deposit The Earnest Money has to be deposited by way of RTGS Favouring “PHOENIX TRUST FY17-8”, Current
Account: 0812529164; Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited, Branch:  Bandra East, IFSC Code:  KKBK0001368
EMD amount: Rs.78,10,000/- (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakhs Ten Thousand Only)

Description of the Secured
Asset being auctioned

All that part and parcel of Flat No. 202 admeasuring approximately 1350 sq. ft. carpet area on the 2nd Floor
together with 2 car parking space in the building known as “SANIDHYA” of “Shree Radhe Krishna Co-operative
Housing Society Ltd” situated at 22 A Walkeshwar, Mumbai 400 006.*
*Note: The aforementioned secured asset is a flat which is merged with the adjoining flat no. 201 which is
mortgaged with Canara Bank and currently in physical possession of Canara Bank.

Terms and Conditions of E- Auction
1. The auction sale is being conducted by the Authorised Officer under the provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through e-auction mode.
Auction/Bidding shall be only through “Online Electronic Mode” through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com. M/s C1 India Private
Limited is the service provider to arrange platform for e-auction.
2. The Auction is conducted as per the further Terms and Conditions of the Bid document and as per the procedure set out therein. Bidders may
go through the website of Phoenix, www.phoenixarc.co.in / http://phoenixarc.co.in/saleauction.php?id=Njc2 and website of the service
provider, www.bankeauctions.com for bid documents, the details of the secured asset put up for auction / obtaining the bid form.
3. The bidders may participate in the e-auction quoting/bidding from their own offices/place of their choice. Internet connectivity shall have to be
arranged by each bidder himself/itself. The Authorised Officer/Phoenix/service provider shall not be held responsible for the internet connectivity,
network problems, system crash down, power failure etc.
4. For details, help, procedure and online training on e-auction, prospective bidders may contact Mr. Hareesh Gowda/Mr. Jay Singh of M/s C 1
India Private Limited, Contact Number: 91-124-4302020/2021/2022/2023/2024, +91-22-66865600, +91-7738866326, 91-9594597555/
07291981124/25/26, email id: support@bankeauctions.com
5. Bidders may go through the website of Phoenix, www.phoenixarc.co.in for verifying the details of the secured asset put up for auction.
6. The e-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured assets mentioned above will be sold on “As
Is Where Is” Basis & “As Is What Is” condition. 
7. All the intending purchasers/bidders are required to register their name in the portal mentioned above as https://www.bankeauctions.com and
get user ID and password free of cost to participate in the e-auction on the date and time aforesaid. 
8. For participating in the e-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit
of 10% of the reserve price of the secured asset along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on
or before the Last date for submission of EMDi.e. 10.12.2020 (Thursday).
9. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25% (inclusive of EMD) of his/her/its offer for each item by way of RTGS to the account men-
tioned herein above on or before closure of banking hours on 11.12.2020 (Friday) i.e. day of auction, which deposit will have to confirmed by
Phoenix, failing which the sale will be deemed to have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. 
10. The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the e- auction will be refunded by Phoenix within 72 hours of the closure of the e-auction.
The EMD will not carry any interest.
11. The balance amount of purchase consideration shall be payable by the successful purchaser/bidder on or before the fifteenth day from the date
of confirmation of sale of the said secured asset by the Authorised Officer/Secured Creditor or such extended period as may be agreed upon in
writing by the Authorised Officer at his/her discretion. In case of default, all amounts deposited till then shall be liable to be forfeited. 
12. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact Mr. SureshVariyam / Mr. HarshMagia at abovementioned
address or at suresh.variyam@phoenixarc.co.in / harsh.magia@phoenixarc.co.in (email) or on +91-7506490036 / +91-7506107562 (Mob).
13. At any stage of the auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the auction without assigning any
reason thereof and without any prior notice. 
14. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid
in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.
15. The payment of all statutory/non statutory dues, taxes, rates, assessments, charges, fees etc. owing to anybody shall be the sole
responsibility of the successful bidder only.
16. The successful purchaser/bidder shall be solely responsible for any cost / expenses / fees / charges etc. payable to the society/any other
authority towards the transfer of the rights in its / his / her favour.
17. The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of abovementioned auction sale.


